M-215 1-6

Eagle County File No. SMB-00368

FINAL PLAT AND CONDOMINIUM MAP MILLER RANCH MILL LOFTS-PHASE 4

PARCEL 9B, PHASE 4 EXPANSION PROPERTY, MILLER RANCH MILL LOFTS-PHASE 3 COUNTY OF EAGLE, STATE OF COLORADO SHEET 1 OF 6

CERTIFICATE OF DEDICATION AND OWNERSHIP CERTIFICATE OF DEUICATION AND OWNERSHIP Know all men by these presents that Berry Creek Limited Liability Company, a Colorado limited liability company, and RBC Centura Bank, being the sole owner(s) in fee simple, martgagee or lien holder of all that real property situated in Eagle County, Calarado described as follows:

A second second

and rectiver, Loge County, Contract, and State S

EXECUTED this 30 day of JUNE A.D., 2005.

Owner: MM DIRECTOR of SPERATIONS

Berry Creek Limited Liability Company, a Colorado limited liability company P.O. Box 1869 Edwards, CO 81631

STATE OF COLORADO)

)ss COUNTY OF EAGLE)

My Commission expires: 6/25/07

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

Mortagges: ___



The foregoing Certificate of Dedication and Ownership was acknowledged before me this training the day of staty A.D., 20,05 by David T. Bourg Staty A.D., 20,05 by Vice President of RBC Certure Banh

My Commission expires: July 20, 2008

Witness my hand and official seal. Charlene Ballantyne NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL) (\mathbf{x})



assessments due und polytic van di parcels of real estate described on this Plat are paid in full. Dates this _____ day of ______ AD., 205 form 1. Sheaffar buy the fatting S. Knot Dyputy R035302

NOTES: The purpose of this Final Plat and Condominium Map is to create individual Candominium Units, and to define Limited Common Elements (L.C.E.) and General Common Elements (G.C.E.).

2) BASIS OF BEARING: S 0152'08" E for the east boundary line of the Miller Ranch Final Pinal (Reception No. 820378) between found 1 $1/2^{\ast}$ Aluminum Cap Monuments as shown and further described herein on Sheet 2.

3) SURVEY DATE: March-April 2005.

Record Easements and Rights-of-Way shown on this Plat were derived from ALTA Title Commitment order No. VC5000957, dated April 7, 2005 and provided by Land Title Guarantee Company.

5) The property shown hereon is subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of the P.U.D. control document for Berry Creak/Miller Ranch Pionned Unit Development recorded March 22, 2002 at Reception No. 798901, or annexed and recorded on Jonuary 21, 2003 or Reception No. 504935, and as may be amended from time to time.

2.0UD at Keception No. 804135, and as mey be amended from time to thme.
6) The property shown herein is subject to opplicable essentiate, conditions, commonts, servicions, reservicions and noise as shown on the point for the time ry Creek Miller Rench Flormed Unit Development recorded on June 25, 2002 at Reseption No. 7939 PUD) the find part of the "Borned Unit Development" recorded on June 25, 2002 at Reseption No. 7939 PUD) for the life ry Creek Miller Rench Fling 2 recorded October 23, 2003 at Reception No. 859327, the final plot of Miller Rench Fling 2 recorded August 17, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the Ren plot of Miller Rench Fling 2 recorded August 17, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the final plot of Miller Rench Fling 2 at recorded an August 21, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, there are set of the June 27, 2003 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the Set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Reception No. 859327, the set of the June 24, 2004 at Rece

Utility and Drainage Easements an, over, across and through those areas designated as "Utility and Drainage Easement" and as "Public Right-of-Way" for the purpose of i) the installation, use, repair, replacement, improvement and maintenance of utilities of any kind whatsever, including but not limited a userial of the second of the second force optic limes, other communication limes and all related structures, together with a paregravity right of largess and egress thereto, ii) storm drainage, drainage of water fixing from other linds dang with the installations, use, readin, adjust, exceeding water severe quiters, ditches, cuiverts, together with a perpetual right of ingress and agress thereto.

b) Utility Essements on, over, under, above, across and through those areas designated as "Utility Essement" and as "Hubic Right-of-Way" for the purpose of the installation, use, repart, replacement, inprovement and maintenance of utilities of any kind whataverer, including but not limited to waterlines and hydrants, esiting severifies and moholes, idelation lines, adat betachion lines, spatial execution lines, and on problem estimation lines and al related structures, together with a perpetual right of ingress and agrees therein.

7) This property may be subject to a Holy Cross Energy Underground Right-of-Way Essement recorded on September 3, 2002 at Reception No. 806010 in which the location of said easement is not discernible from the record documents.

3) This property is subject to the terms, conditions, and provisions of the Deed Restriction Agreement for the Occupancy and Resale of Miller Ranch Housing recorded October 24, 2003 as Reception No. 855028 with First Amendment thereto recorded December 7, 2004, of Reception No. 899894.

9) The condominium units for Parcel 98-Phase 4 as defined hereon are subject to the Moster Declaration for Willer Ranch recorded October 31, 2003 at Reception No. 856076 and any supplements thereto.

10) The condominium units for Parcel 9B-Phase 4 as defined hereon are subject to the Condominium Declaration for Miller Ranch Mill Lofts as recorded on May 27, 2004 at Reception No. 878618 and any supplements threfto:

 Street addresses are for informational purposes only and may be subject to change. Verify the correct addresses with the Eagle County Department of Community Verify the co Development.

12) According to Colorado low you must commence any legal action based upon any defect in this survey within three years after you first discover such defect. In no event may any action based upon any defect in this survey be commenced more than ten years from the date of the certification hereon. 13) Elevations are based on an elevation of 7282.00 for the top of a rebar set in povement at the intersection of Flat Top and Miller Ranch Road as shown on Sheet 2 based on the set of the set of



SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Stephen R. Wujek, do hereby certify that I am a Registered Land Surveyor licensed under the laws of the State of Calorador, that this condominum map that the control control of the state of Calorador. The condominum map and the common control of the control of the control of the control horizontal and vertical boundaries, that such map area propried subsequent to austatorial competion of the improvements; and that such map complies with, and contains all the information required by C.R.S. 38-33.3-239 and all other statutes control of the improvements; and that such map continuin common interest



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE

ompunity

Director, Community Development County of Eagle, Colorado

STATE OF COLORAD COUNTY OF EAGLE

of the foregoing ins My Commission exp 65 mg

CUUNTY COMMISSIONERS' CERTIFICATE
Based upon the review and recommendation of the Eagle County Director of
Community Development, the Board of County Cerritgetoners of Eagle County,
Colorado Interby Septowed This Rul 2022. I ser filing with the Clerk and Recorder
of Eagle County on for conveyones to the County of the public deflocations
shown hereon; subject to the provisions that approval in no way abligate Eagle
County for ministence of roads dedicated to the public unit Construction of
provide the standard of County Commissioners of Eagle County has
based to the standard of County Commissioners of Eagle County has
approved dees not guarantee that the site, soil conditions, subserface genelogy,
provindever conditions or fooding conditions of any lot shown thereon are function
be issued. This approved is with the understanding that of exceeding approximations developing, grading, longard, and has
approved in a dire improvements for all utility services, power, grading, longard, and has
approved in a dire function of the County of Eagle. Choirman, Board of County Commissioners Eagle County, Colorado these my hand and seal of the County of Eagle Leaver. Smiton Clerk to the Board of County Commissio

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' CERTIFICATE

Title Certificate

Load Title transmisse Company by Headline J Viscovers for the orthy that it has avained the title to all lands shown upon this Plat to such lands is vested in Berry Carek Limited Libbility company, a Colorado limited lability company, free and clear of all liens. Deed of trust to RBC centura Bank recorded

october 13,2004 # 894464

need of trust to RBC centura Bank recorded October 15,2004 # 894465

Dated this 16 day of June

| | ., 200 5 |
|-----------------|------------|
| AGENT A COC MAL | Agent guzz |
| 3 a. | S Agent - |

CLERK AND RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE

This Plat was filed for record in the Office of the Clerk and Recorder at <u>1:04</u> _____o'clock_P_M, on this <u>12</u>^{**}___day of <u>Pluguest</u>_____ A.D., 20<u>55</u> and is duly recorded at Reception No. <u>Pluguest</u>_____

| Trok J. Simonton | |
|----------------------------------------------|------------|
| Clerk and Recorder of Eagle County, Colorado | PARA ENGLE |
| By Corperty | |

| COUNTY OF EAGLE, STATE OF COLORADO P.O. Box 1062 P.O. WIE: 06-28-05 AVON, CO 81620 EAG (970) 749-0274 (97) | O. Box 5018 LE, CO 81631 0) 328-1900 328-1901 FAX |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
| res: 1/5/2006 FINAL PLAT AND CONDOMINIUM MAP MILLER RANCH MILL LOPTS - PHASE 4 PARCEL 98, PHASE 4 EXPANSION PROPERTY, PARCEL 99, PHASE 4 EXPANSION PROPERTY, PARCEL 99, PHASE 4 EXPANSION PROPERTY, MARCIN ENGINEE | RING LLC |
| SS }ss trument was acknowledged before my this 2.9 the how 200 by function 1.0 the second of the | |





Stephen R. Wujek PLS 22585 LLAN Professional Land Surveyor State of Colorado

0 0

Pursuant to the Eagle County Land Use Regulations, the Director of Eagle County Companying Development hereby approves this final plat the

A.D., 20

M-215



2-6





M-215 5-6



